

4th March 2020

Safety Notice: Quality Issue – MiniCollect® 9NC Coagulation sodium citrate

Dear Valued Customer,

As a result of our post market clinical follow up process and based on internal testing, it was identified that MiniCollect[®] 9NC 3,2% coagulation tubes (see the table below) were produced out of the clinical tolerance range regarding the blood to additive ratio.

Item number	LOT	Earliest date of use
450539 MiniCollect	A1911395	16.3.2020
9NC Coagulation sodium citrate 3,2%	A19123FS	30.3.2020

Please use the affected LOT numbers EARLIEST 100 days after production date (see date in table above) to reach the specified blood to additive ratio for correct clinical performance.

Please excuse any inconvenience caused due to the needed time for investigation.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact your Area Sales Manager or Technical Service (<u>FAQ.pa@gbo.com</u>).

Kind regards,

Georg Sambs ality Manager GBO Austria

www.gbo.com